

## 2021

# **Agnes Thistle STAR Invitational Competition**

## Hosted by: Mount Pearl-Paradise Skating Club Sanctioned by: Skate Canada Newfoundland and Labrador

Paradise Double Ice Complex, Paradise, NL

November 26-28, 2021

Dear Club President,

Attached is the Announcement Package for the **2021 Agnes Thistle STAR Invitational Competition**, to be held November 26-28, 2021 in Paradise, NL. The Event will be hosted by the Mount Pearl-Paradise Skating Club.

Please distribute the announcement package to all coaches and qualified skaters in your club.

Registration will be available online, on the Skate Canada NL registration website: <u>https://skatenf.uplifterinc.com</u>

**Registration Opens:** Tuesday, October 19, 2021 at 10:00AM **Registration Deadline:** Thursday, October 28, 2021

More information, including entry lists, start orders, and the Event schedule will be posted on the Skate Canada NL website: <u>Agnes Thistle STAR Invitational – Skate Canada – Newfoundland &</u> <u>Labrador (skatenl.com)</u>

### 2021 Agnes Thistle STAR Invitational Announcement

DATE: November 26-28, 2021

LOCATION: Paradise Double Ice Complex, Paradise, NL Ice Surface 200x85 HOST CLUB: Mount Pearl-Paradise SC

HOST CLUB CONTACT: Natasha Cooper (<u>natashacooper07@hotmail.com</u>) ENTRY FEES:

Category	Discipline	Fee
STAR 2 - Gold	Singles	\$74 + \$8 ODF = <b>\$82</b>
STAR 5 - Gold	Artistic	\$74 + \$8 ODF = <b>\$82</b>
AdultSkate	Singles	\$74 + \$8 ODF = <b>\$82</b>
Special Olympics	Singles	\$74 + \$8 ODF = <b>\$82</b>
STAR 2/3	Dance	\$74 + \$16 ODF = <b>\$90</b> (perteam)

There is an \$8.00 officials and technology development fee (ODF) per skater.

Additional Categories may be offered as an exhibition skate. Please contact <u>scnljennifer@sportnl.ca</u> for more information.

All categories are subject to the availability of qualified officials.

#### **ONLINE REGISTRATION:**

Registration for all events will take place online at the Skate Canada NL Registration website:

https://skatenf.uplifterinc.com

Methods of payment include VISA, MasterCard and Discover Card. PrePaid VISA/MasterCard gift cards are also accepted.

**Registration Opens:** Tuesday, October 19, 2021 at 10:00AM **Registration Deadline:** Thursday, October 28, 2021 \*Note: Late entries will NOT be accepted.

**REFUND POLICY:** Refund requests must be made by **Thursday, October 28, 2021**. After this date, all refunds will require a medical note and are subject to a \$25 administration fee. Medical notes must be submitted within **14 days** of the Event.

#### AGE RESTRICTIONS:

Age is considered to be the age of the skater before July 1, preceding the event.

#### AWARDS:

The top three placements in each category shall be awarded a medal. In a category where there are less than three entries, then the number of medals shall equal the number of entries. Medals will not be provided for exhibition skates.

#### **MUSIC:**

All music must be submitted electronically with online registration. Music files must be .mp3 and labeled as "Skaters Name\_Category". Skaters should also have a CD copy of music available at ice level, during the Event.

#### COACHES ACCREDITATION:

Coaches must be a minimum of NCCP Regional Coach In-Training and be a current Professional Coaching Member of Skate Canada, in Good Standing.

#### SCHEDULE:

A detailed schedule will be posted on the Skate Canada NL website (<u>Agnes Thistle STAR Invitational –</u> <u>Skate Canada – Newfoundland & Labrador (skatenl.com)</u> as soon as possible after the deadline for registration.

#### **ON-SITE REGISTRATION:**

All skaters and spectators must sign-in at the registration desk when arriving at the Event.

#### ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

More information on COVID-19 regulations will be communicated to participants prior to the Event.

**CERTIFICATE PRESENTATIONS:** All skaters in **STAR 2 and STAR 3** will receive an evaluation certificate & report card, to be presented following the completion of each group.

**MEDAL PRESENTATIONS:** Medals presentations, for **STAR 4 and higher events**, will be scheduled following the announcement of results. **Skaters are asked to wear competition outfits and skates.** 

#### ACCIDENTS/LIABILITY:

Skate Canada, Skate Canada NL and the Local Volunteer Team undertake no responsibility for damages or injuries suffered by skaters. As a condition of and in consideration of their entries in this competition, all competitors and their parents or guardians shall be deemed to agree to assume all risks or injuries to the competitor's person and property resulting from, or caused by or connected with, the conduct and management of the competitions and to release any and all claims they may have against the officials, the Association, the Section, the Volunteer Team and against their officers and their entries shall be accepted only on these conditions.

### THIS ANNOUNCEMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE